IN THE SUPREME COURT, STATE OF FLORIDA

S	YSTEM	COMP	ONENTS	CORPORATION.
\sim		\sim	OTILITO	COM OMITTON,

A	ppe	ella	ant,
			,

v.

CASE NO. SC08-1507

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Appellee.		

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT, SYSTEM COMPONENTS CORPORATION

ON APPEAL FROM THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL STATE OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 5D-06-2864

> MARTY SMITH FLA. BAR NO. 438952 ANN MELINDA CRAGGS FLA. BAR NO. 0896837 BOND, ARNETT, PHELAN, SMITH & CRAGGS, P.A. P.O. BOX 2405 OCALA, FL 34478-2405 (352) 622-1188

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
ARGUMENTiv
FDOT SEEKS JUDICIAL MODIFICATION OF CONDEMNATION BUSINESS DAMAGES, EVEN THOUGH CONDEMNATION BUSINESS DAMAGES ARE CREATED AND DEFINED BY THE LEGISLATURE
I. FDOT MISCONSTRUES EXPERT TESTIMONY IN ARGUING THAT SYSTEM COMPONENTS WOULD RECEIVE A WINDFALL 7
II. NOTWITHSTANDING THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S RECOGNITION THAT THERE IS NO DUTY ON A CONDEMNEE TO MITIGATE OFF-SITE, FDOT SEEKS TO HAVE THIS COURT IMPOSE SUCH A DUTY AND IGNORES THE DIFFICULTIES THAT WILL BE CREATED BY SUCH A HOLDING
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF TYPEFACE COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES:</u>	PAGE
Department of Transportation v. Fortune Federal Savings &	
Loan Association,	
532 So. 2d 1267 (Fla. 1988)	4
Hilsenroth v. Kessler,	
446 So. 2d 147 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1984)	13
Matthews v. Division of Administration, State Department	
of Transportation,	
324 So. 2d 664 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1976)	1
Mulkey v. Division of Administration, State of Florida	
Department of Transportation,	
448 So. 2d 1062 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1984)	3, 4, 5
Nyquist v. Randall,	
819 Fed. 2d 1014 (11 th Cir. 1987)	13
Preston v. Health Care and Retirement Corporation of America,	
785 So. 2d 570, 572 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2001)	5
State Department of Transportation v. Tire Centers, LLC,	
895 So. 2d 1110 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005)	3, 5, 7, 11
System Components Corporation v. Department of Transportation	
985 So. 2d 687 (Fla. 5 th DCA 2008)	1, 7, 11
Tampa-Hillsborough County Expressway Authority	
v. K.E. Morris Alignment Service,	
444 So. 2 ^d 926 (Fla. 1983)	3
Thompson v. Florida Drum Company,	
651 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1995)	13

<u>CASES</u> , continued	PAGE
STATUTES:	
Florida:	
§73.015, Fla. Stat	5, 6
§73.071 (3)(b) (2003), Fla. Stat	1, 3, 10
§672.715, Fla. Stat	13
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
2A Sutherland Statutory/Construction §45:12 (7 th ed.)	5
22 Am Jur 2d Damages §347	12
24 Williston on Contract, §64:27, "Mitigation of Damages" (4th ed.)	12
Ch. 99-385, Laws of Fla	4, 5
Florida Eminent Domain Practice and Procedure, Ch. 9, (4 th ed. 1988)	4
Florida Eminent Domain Practice and Procedure, Ch. 9, (7 th ed. 2008)	1, 2, 4
Paul D. Bain, 1999 Amendments to Florida's Eminent Domain Statute, The Florida Bar Journal, Nov. 1999, at 68	4
Restatement (2 nd) of Contracts, §350(1)	12
